



\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 935/2024 & I.A. 43168/2024**

SALMAN IQBAL AHMED MOMIN & ANR.Plaintiffs

Through: Ms. Swathi Sukumar, Sr. Adv. with
Mr. Deepank Singhal, Mr. Gautam
Panchal, Mr. Ritik Raghuwanshi, Ms.
Simran Rao, Advocates
(M:9782830038)

versus

ZENTIC PHARMACEUTICAL & ANR.Defendants

Through: Dr. Amit George, Mr. Faisal
Mohammed, Ms. Ishika Garg, Ms.
Rupam Jha, Advocates for D-1 and 2
(M:8800641448)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER

%

14.01.2025

I.A. 43168/2024

1. Arguments have been commenced in the present application.
2. For further arguments, re-notify on 28th February, 2025.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

JANUARY 14, 2025/au