



\$~39

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 935/2024**

SALMAN IQBAL AHMED MOMIN & ANR.

.....Plaintiff

Through: None.

versus

ZENTIC PHARMACEUTICAL & ANR.

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Faisal Mohd. Mr. Mohd.
Shameem & Ms. Saima
Anjum, Advs. for D-1 & 2.

CORAM:

**SIDHARTH MATHUR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

%

17.01.2025

**IA No. 1221/2025 (u/s 151 CPC seeking condonation of the
delay of 13 days on behalf of the defendants in filing the reply
to IA No. 43168/2024 u/o 39 Rules 1 & 2 r/w Section 151 CPC)**

The main application i.e. IA No. 43168/2024 was heard partially by the Hon'ble Court on 14.01.2025 & is now listed for 28.02.2025.

Accordingly the present application having been filed in context of condonation of the delay qua the reply to the main application i.e. IA No. 43168/2024 be also listed before the Hon'ble Court on date already fixed i.e. **28.02.2025**.

**SIDHARTH MATHUR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JANUARY 17, 2025/jr

Click here to check corrigendum, if any