



\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 935/2024**

SALMAN IQBAL AHMED MOMIN & ANR.Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Deepank Singhal, Adv.
(through VC)
(M- 9782830038)

versus

ZENTIC PHARMACEUTICAL & ANR.Defendant

Through: Mr. Faisal Mohd. & Ms.
Ishika Garg, Advs. for D-1
& 2.

CORAM:

**SIDHARTH MATHUR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

%

18.02.2025

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court on the date already
fixed i.e. **28.02.2025**.

**IA No. 4353/2025 (u/o 8 Rule 1 r/w Section 151 CPC & Chapter
7 Rule 4 of Delhi High Court (Original Side) Rules seeking
condonation of the delay of 85 days in filing written statement
on behalf of the defendant nos. 1 & 2)**

Issue notice. Accepted.

The plaintiff is simply insisting for costs.

The written statement was filed on 115th day. Keeping in
view the duration of the delay, the application is allowed, subject to
the costs of Rs. 10,000/-.

**SIDHARTH MATHUR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

FEBRUARY 18, 2025/jr

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)