



\$~33

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 935/2024, I.A. 43168/2024-Stay**

SALMAN IQBAL AHMED MOMIN & ANR.Plaintiffs
Through: Counsel (appearance not given)

versus

ZENTIC PHARMACEUTICAL & ANR.Defendants
Through: Dr. Amit George, Mr. Faisal
Mohammed, Ms. Ishika Garg and
Ms. Rupam Jha, Advs. for D-1 & 2.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER
04.04.2025

%

I.A. 1221/2025-Delay 13 days in filing reply on behalf of defendants to
I.A. 43168/2024

1. This is an application filed by the defendants seeking condonation of 13 days delay in filing reply to I.A. 43168/2024.
2. Taking into account the period for which condonation of delay in filing reply is sought, the application is, for the reasons stated therein, allowed, and the defendants are granted one week for bringing the said reply on record.
3. Accordingly, the present application stands disposed of.

I.A. 43168/2024-Stay

4. Learned counsel for the parties seek, and are granted, four weeks to file their respective written synopsis not exceeding five pages, giving a chronological list of dates and events and relevant documents, if any, alongwith duly highlighted judgments setting out the propositions of law



therein, they wish to rely upon.

5. Renotify on 23.05.2025.

CS(COMM) 935/2024

6. Renotify on 23.05.2025.

APRIL 4, 2025/bh

SAURABH BANERJEE, J.