



\$~28 & 29

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(COMM) 935/2024 & I.A. 43168/2024

SALMAN IQBAL AHMED MOMIN & ANR.Plaintiffs

Through: Ms. Swati Sukumar, Senior Advocate
with Mr. Gautam Panchal, Mr.
Deepank Singhal and Ms. Sejjal
Malik, Advocates.

versus

ZENTIC PHARMACEUTICAL & ANR.Defendants

Through: Dr. Amit George, Mr. Faisal Mohd.
and Ms. Rupam Jha, Advocates.

+ CS(COMM) 1111/2025, I.A. 25925/2025, I.A. 25935/2025, I.A.
25936/2025, I.A. 25937/2025 & I.A. 25938/2025

M/S ZENTIC PHARMACEUTICALPlaintiff

Through: Dr. Amit George, Mr. Faisal Mohd.
and Ms. Rupam Jha, Advocates.

versus

APSARA HERBALSDefendant

Through: Ms. Swati Sukumar, Senior Advocate
with Mr. Gautam Panchal, Mr.
Deepank Singhal and Ms. Sejjal
Malik, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TEJAS KARIA

ORDER

%

26.11.2025

List for further hearing on 17.12.2025.

TEJAS KARIA, J

NOVEMBER 26, 2025/sms