



\$~26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 935/2024 & I.A. 43168/2024**

SALMAN IQBAL AHMED MOMIN & ANR.Plaintiffs

Through: Ms. Swathi Sukumar, Senior
Advocate with Mr. Gautam Panchal,
Mr. Deepank Singhal and Mr. Ritik
Raghuvanshi, Advocates.

versus

ZENTIC PHARMACEUTICAL & ANR.Defendants

Through: Dr. Amit George, Mr. Faisal
Mohammed and Ms. Rupam Jha,
Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TEJAS KARIA

ORDER

%

17.12.2025

I.A. 43168/2024

1. The learned Counsel for the Parties have made their submissions on 08.09.2025, 16.10.2025 and 26.11.2025 in this Application.
2. However, the learned Counsel for the Defendants submits that the Defendants will take considerable time to make further submissions, which is not possible today due to other part-heard matters listed today.
3. Accordingly, list this Application on 28.01.2026.
4. It is clarified that this matter shall not be treated as part-heard.

TEJAS KARIA, J

DECEMBER 17, 2025

ap