



\$~26

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 935/2024 and I.A. 15540/2026**

**SALMAN IQBAL AHMED MOMIN & ANR.** .....Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. J. Sai Deepak, Senior Advocate  
with Mr. Deepak Singhal and Mr. Sanidhya  
Sharma, Advocates.

versus

**ZENTIC PHARMACEUTICAL & ANR.** .....Defendants

Through:

**CORAM:  
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH**

**ORDER**

**29.05.2026**

%

**I.A. 15539/2026**

1. This application is filed on behalf of the Plaintiffs under Order XI Rule 1(5) read with Section 151 CPC seeking leave to file additional documents.
2. Issue notice to the Defendants through all permissible modes, returnable on 23.07.2026.

**JYOTI SINGH, J**

**MAY 29, 2026/YA**