



\$~27

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 935/2024**

SALMAN IQBAL AHMED MOMIN & ANR.Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Deepank Singhal, Mr. Gautam
Panchal and Mr. Sanidhya Sharma, Advocates.

versus

ZENTIC PHARMACEUTICAL & ANR.Defendants

Through: Mr. Sanchit Vashistha, Advocate.

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH**

**ORDER
23.07.2026**

%

I.A. 15539/2026 (u/O XI Rule 1(5) CPC)

1. Learned counsel for Defendants seeks and is granted three weeks to file Reply.
2. Rejoinder, if any, be filed before the next date.
3. List on 27.08.2026.

JYOTI SINGH, J

JULY 23, 2026/RW